FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)	REC′	10 0000	Docket No.:
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 3 - 24	.03 _{TR} 04-	10-2003	
M05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	CD-tt		al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	102	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):
Zellweger Analytics, Inc.		Name: Zellweger LUWA AC	}
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: Wilstrasse 1	1, CH-8610 <u> </u>
☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Uster, Switzerland</u>	State ZIB:
			and the same of th
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	and the second s
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
O Nichard of company		☐ General Partnership	n = 0
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Margar	☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-State <u>Switze</u>	
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger	Other	erland $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{9}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		7 50
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Ur designation is	□ Yes 🖾 N
Execution Date: May 23, 2001		(Designations must be a separate document from	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 🔀 N
4. Application number(s) or registra	tion numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		USADIDEAT Des No 246106	· c
		HEARTBEAT Reg. No. 2461966	
•		_	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and	
		registrations involved:	1
-			
Name: Mark I. Feldman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: PIPER RUDNICK			
		X Enclosed Any additional fees are	
Otrock Address 202 N. T Calla Street		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 203 N. LaSalle	SHEEL	!	
		10.2204	
	OL 1 77 715 10101	18-2284	
City: Chicago	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60601</u>		
4/09/2003 TDT071 00000150 2461966	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
04/09/2003/TDIAZ1 00000150 2461966 01 FC:8524 40.4	00 OP)		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark L. Feldman

HMG

9. Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Zellweger Analytics, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 405 Barclay Boulevard, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the mark HEARTBEAT, United States trademark application Serial No. 75/262,350 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Zellweger LUWA AG, a Switzerland corporation, having a place of business at Wilstrasse 11, CH-8610, Uster, Switzerland ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

ZELLWEGER ANALYTICS, LTD.

Title:

Jon O. McAlear

President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF Cook

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 232 day of Me

My Commission Expires: 4/17/04

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/17/04

30003422.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0511